Remaining 40 hotels 18,911 185.75 76.2% 141.55 1,388.6 201.23 236.1 408.4
Pro forma adjustment for 1 Hotel South Beach (2) (20.1) - (8.3)
Gain on sale of property, sold property operations and corporate level income/
expense 260.9 50.8 24.6

Total 46,670 — — — $5,468.7 — $932.0 $1,538.2

Property Level Data

24

(unaudited, in millions, except hotel statistics)

Top 40 Domestic Hotels by Total RevPAR Reconciliation of Hotel Net Income (Loss) to Hotel EBITDA and EBITDAre

Host Hotels & Resorts

__________
(1) The Hotel EBITDA results for the 1 Hotel South Beach acquired in February 2019 are included on a pro forma basis, which includes operating results assuming the hotel was owned as of January 1, 2019 and based on actual results obtained from the manager for periods prior to our ownership. For this

hotel, since the operations include periods prior to our ownership, the results may not necessarily correspond to our actual results.

Year ended December 31, 2019

Hotel Location No. of Rooms
Hotel Net Income

(Loss) Plus: Depreciation
Plus: Interest

Expense Plus: Income Tax
Less: Gain on
dispositions

Plus: Equity Investment
Adjustments

Plus: Pro Forma
Adjustments (2)

Equals: Hotel
EBITDA

1 The Ritz-Carlton, Naples Florida Gulf Coast 450 $32.3 $14.2 $- $- $- $- $- $46.5
2 Andaz Maui at Wailea Resort Maui/Oahu 301 16.7 9.2 - - - - - 25.9
3 1 Hotel South Beach(1) Miami 433 25.3 15.1 - - - - 8.3 48.7
4 Fairmont Kea Lani, Maui Maui/Oahu 450 27.5 15.7 - - - - - 43.2
5 The Phoenician, A Luxury Collection Resort Phoenix 645 18.4 31.5 - - - - - 49.9
6 The Ritz-Carlton, Amelia Island Jacksonville 446 25.0 9.1 - - - - - 34.1
7 Hyatt Regency Maui Resort and Spa Maui/Oahu 806 40.2 14.5 - - - - - 54.7
8 The Ritz-Carlton, Marina del Rey Los Angeles 304 8.3 4.5 - - - - - 12.8
9 The Don CeSar Florida Gulf Coast 347 11.4 7.7 - - - - - 19.1

10 New York Marriott Marquis New York 1,966 37.6 25.6 - - - - - 63.2
11 The Westin Kierland Resort & Spa Phoenix 732 22.9 11.2 - - - - - 34.1
12 W Hollywood Los Angeles 305 1.6 7.8 - - - - - 9.4
13 The Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort, Naples Florida Gulf Coast 295 7.9 4.3 - - - - - 12.2
14 The Logan Philadelphia 391 8.6 9.7 - - - - - 18.3
15 Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina San Diego 1,360 33.1 32.8 - - - - - 65.9
16 San Francisco Marriott Marquis San Francisco/San Jose 1,500 37.8 25.8 - - - - - 63.6
17 Grand Hyatt San Francisco San Francisco/San Jose 668 10.0 12.3 - - - - - 22.3
18 Hyatt Regency Coconut Point Resort and Spa Florida Gulf Coast 454 9.7 7.1 - - - - - 16.8
19 The Ritz-Carlton, Tysons Corner Northern Virginia 398 4.4 6.9 - - - - - 11.3
20 Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego San Diego 1,628 41.0 29.2 - - - - - 70.2
21 JW Marriott Washington, DC Washington, D.C. (CBD) 777 19.8 8.4 - - - - - 28.2
22 Coronado Island Marriott Resort & Spa San Diego 300 2.9 6.7 - - - - - 9.6
23 Grand Hyatt Washington Washington, D.C. (CBD) 897 16.7 15.7 - - - - - 32.4
24 Marina del Rey Marriott Los Angeles 370 9.9 2.7 - - - - - 12.6
25 San Francisco Marriott Fisherman's Wharf San Francisco/San Jose 285 5.4 3.4 - - - - - 8.8
26 Boston Marriott Copley Place Boston 1,144 25.9 10.9 - - - - - 36.8
27 Orlando World Center Marriott Orlando 2,004 48.1 23.1 - - - - - 71.2
28 Axiom Hotel San Francisco/San Jose 152 4.2 4.3 - - - - - 8.5
29 Sheraton New York Times Square Hotel New York 1,780 (0.1) 19.0 - - - - - 18.9
30 Newport Beach Marriott Hotel & Spa Orange County 532 15.7 4.0 - - - - - 19.7
31 The Westin Chicago River North Chicago 445 3.8 6.0 - - - - - 9.8
32 Hyatt Regency San Francisco Airport San Francisco/San Jose 789 10.4 13.6 - - - - - 24.0
33 Washington Marriott at Metro Center Washington, D.C. (CBD) 459 10.1 2.5 - - - - - 12.6
34 The St. Regis Houston Houston 232 1.0 2.1 - - - - - 3.1
35 Hyatt Regency Washington on Capitol Hill Washington, D.C. (CBD) 838 10.8 9.8 - - - - - 20.6
36 New York Marriott Downtown New York 513 4.6 5.8 - - - - - 10.4
37 Grand Hyatt Atlanta in Buckhead Atlanta 439 8.7 4.8 - - - - - 13.5
38 The Westin Seattle Seattle 891 9.6 10.3 - - - - - 19.9
39 JW Marriott Atlanta Buckhead Atlanta 371 8.2 3.3 - - - - - 11.5
40 Swissôtel Chicago Chicago 662 9.7 9.5 - - - - - 19.2

Total Top 40 27,759 $645.1 $460.1 $- $- $- $- $8.3 $1,113.5
Remaining 40 hotels 18,911 236.1 172.3 - - - - - 408.4

Pro forma adjustment for 1 Hotel South Beach acquisition (1) - - - - - - (8.3) (8.3)

Gain on sale of property, sold property operations and corporate level income/ expense
50.8 43.7 222.4 29.5 (334.1) 12.3 - 24.6

Total 46,670 $932.0 $676.1 $222.4 $29.5 $(334.1) $12.3 $- $1,538.2

Capitalization

25
Host Hotels & Resorts

Capitalization

26

Comparative Capitalization

__________
(1) Each OP Unit is redeemable for cash or, at our option, for 1.021494 common shares of Host Inc. At December 31, 2019, September 30, 2019, June 30, 2019, March 31, 2019 and December 31, 2018, there were

7.5 million, 7.6 million, 7.6 million, 7.6 million and 7.5 million in common OP Units, respectively, held by non-controlling interests.
(2) Share prices are the closing price as reported by the New York Stock Exchange.